
Mercer (12-15,8-6 SoCon) -vs- Wofford (20-8,10-4 SoCon)
02/25/23 at Jerry Richardson Indoor Stadium, Spartanburg, SC

 
 

 
 
Mercer 76

Wofford 82

Date: 02/25/23
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 1,761
Site: Jerry Richardson Indoor Stadium, Spartanburg, SC
Referees: Mark Ijames, Brandon Marion, Kristen Bell

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mercer 19 19 16 22 76
Wofford 24 12 31 15 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Neal-Tysor,Amoria * 40 9-22 5-13 4-4 1-5 6 5 4 3 1 0 27
05 Houpt,Erin * 40 9-17 3-8 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 1 21
32 Dougherty,Jaron * 37 5-13 0-4 3-3 2-9 11 3 2 1 1 1 13
11 Gonzalez,Enjulina * 34 2-9 1-1 0-2 1-5 6 4 2 1 0 1 5
00 Reeves,Brittany * 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
23 Locke,Ashlee 30 2-2 0-0 0-0 3-7 10 4 0 1 0 0 4
15 Harkless,Nigeria 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2
13 Jones,Kassidy 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-66 9-26 9-11 8-30 38 19 12 7 3 4 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 3-7   42.86 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 2-4   50.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 0-6   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 4-9   44.44 % 0-2   0.00 %
Total 29-66   43.9 % 9-26   34.6 % 9-11   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Rose,Rachael * 40 10-14 1-2 4-5 2-8 10 1 6 3 0 0 25
30 Carman,Jackie * 40 10-18 4-8 1-2 2-3 5 1 2 1 0 2 25
05 Matthews,Helen * 29 5-14 3-6 3-4 2-7 9 4 3 1 4 0 16
14 Hatton,Lilly * 36 4-14 1-6 1-3 1-3 4 3 1 0 1 1 10
01 Schultz,Annabelle * 40 1-5 1-4 1-2 1-5 6 1 2 0 0 1 4
02 Parish,Jessie 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
40 Crawford,Abbey 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Clarke,Indiya 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
00 Smith,Ja'Rae 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-68 10-26 10-16 8-27 35 13 14 6 5 4 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-19   52.63 % 3-8   37.50 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 12-21   57.14 % 4-10   40.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 1-3   33.33 % 6-11   54.55 %
Total 31-68   45.6 % 10-26   38.5 % 10-16   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wofford
MISS 3PTR by DOUGHERTY,JARON 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
09:30 MISS LAYUP by MATTHEWS,HELEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,JARON --
GOOD JUMPER by REEVES,BRITTANY 09:06 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by HOUPT,ERIN --

08:41 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by ROSE,RACHAEL
GOOD 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN 08:26 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA --

08:01 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by HATTON,LILLY
-- ASSIST  by MATTHEWS,HELEN

MISS LAYUP by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(in the paint) 07:44
07:44 BLOCK  by MATTHEWS,HELEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:32 5-7 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,RACHAEL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by REEVES,BRITTANY 07:17 7-7
ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA --

07:02 7-9 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,RACHAEL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by CARMAN,JACKIE
06:36 7-11 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CARMAN,JACKIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA(in the paint) 06:21
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,RACHAEL

06:12 MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,HELEN
REBOUND DEF by REEVES,BRITTANY --
GOOD 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN 06:01 10-11 H 1

05:50 10-13 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,RACHAEL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HOUPT,ERIN(in the paint) 05:26

05:26 BLOCK  by MATTHEWS,HELEN
-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,HELEN

05:17 MISS 3PTR by HATTON,LILLY
-- REBOUND OFF by CARMAN,JACKIE

05:07 10-15 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CARMAN,JACKIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,RACHAEL
04:46 MISS 3PTR by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE

REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,JARON --
MISS JUMPER by REEVES,BRITTANY 04:31
REBOUND OFF by DOUGHERTY,JARON --

04:27 FOUL  by MATTHEWS,HELEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:27

04:27 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,HELEN
04:27 SUB IN by CLARKE,INDIYA

SUB OUT by REEVES,BRITTANY 04:27
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA 04:27
SUB IN by JONES,KASSIDY 04:27
SUB IN by LOCKE,ASHLEE 04:27
MISS 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:01 MISS 3PTR by CARMAN,JACKIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
03:41 FOUL  by CLARKE,INDIYA

GOOD FT by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 03:40 11-15 H 4
GOOD FT by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 03:40 12-15 H 3

03:29 12-18 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CARMAN,JACKIE
-- ASSIST  by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE

MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 03:06
REBOUND OFF by LOCKE,ASHLEE --



MISS 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN 02:59
-- REBOUND DEF by CARMAN,JACKIE

02:42 TURNOVER  by CLARKE,INDIYA
STEAL  by JONES,KASSIDY 02:42
MISS LAYUP by HOUPT,ERIN(in the paint) 02:21

02:21 BLOCK  by HATTON,LILLY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:21 SUB OUT by CLARKE,INDIYA
02:21 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,HELEN

SUB OUT by JONES,KASSIDY 02:21
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA 02:21
GOOD JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 02:16 14-18 H 4
ASSIST  by DOUGHERTY,JARON --

02:03 MISS JUMPER by HATTON,LILLY
-- REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,HELEN

01:54 MISS LAYUP by MATTHEWS,HELEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,ASHLEE --
MISS LAYUP by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(in the paint) 01:43

01:43 BLOCK  by MATTHEWS,HELEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA 01:35

01:35 BLOCK  by MATTHEWS,HELEN
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,RACHAEL

01:26 MISS 3PTR by CARMAN,JACKIE
REBOUND DEF by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA --

01:19 FOUL  by MATTHEWS,HELEN
01:19 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,HELEN
01:19 SUB IN by PARISH,JESSIE

SUB OUT by DOUGHERTY,JARON 01:19
SUB IN by HARKLESS,NIGERIA 01:19
GOOD FT by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 01:19 15-18 H 3
GOOD FT by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 01:19 16-18 H 2

01:04 MISS JUMPER by HATTON,LILLY
REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA --
GOOD 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN 00:55 19-18 V 1
ASSIST  by HARKLESS,NIGERIA --

00:35 19-20 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CARMAN,JACKIE(in the paint)
FOUL  by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 00:35

00:35 19-21 H 2 GOOD FT by CARMAN,JACKIE
TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA 00:21

00:21 STEAL  by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
FOUL  by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA 00:16

00:16 SUB OUT by PARISH,JESSIE
00:16 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,HELEN
00:08 19-24 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MATTHEWS,HELEN

-- ASSIST  by ROSE,RACHAEL
00:00 FOUL  by CARMAN,JACKIE
00:00 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,HELEN
00:00 SUB OUT by HATTON,LILLY
00:00 SUB IN by PARISH,JESSIE
00:00 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,ABBEY

SUB OUT by HARKLESS,NIGERIA 00:00
SUB IN by DOUGHERTY,JARON 00:00

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wofford
10:00 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,ABBEY
10:00 SUB IN by HATTON,LILLY
09:43 MISS 3PTR by HATTON,LILLY

-- REBOUND OFF by ROSE,RACHAEL



09:37 MISS LAYUP by ROSE,RACHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA --
TURNOVER  by LOCKE,ASHLEE 09:19

09:19 STEAL  by HATTON,LILLY
08:50 MISS JUMPER by CARMAN,JACKIE

BLOCK  by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 08:50
REBOUND DEF by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA --

08:30 FOUL  by HATTON,LILLY
GOOD FT by DOUGHERTY,JARON 08:30 20-24 H 4
GOOD FT by DOUGHERTY,JARON 08:30 21-24 H 3

08:11 MISS LAYUP by CARMAN,JACKIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,JARON --
MISS JUMPER by DOUGHERTY,JARON 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,RACHAEL
07:39 MISS LAYUP by ROSE,RACHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,JARON --
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA(in the paint) 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
FOUL  by LOCKE,ASHLEE 07:10

07:10 SUB OUT by HATTON,LILLY
07:10 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,ABBEY

SUB OUT by LOCKE,ASHLEE 07:10
SUB IN by REEVES,BRITTANY 07:10

06:49 21-26 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,RACHAEL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DOUGHERTY,JARON(in the paint) 06:32 23-26 H 3
ASSIST  by HOUPT,ERIN --

06:17 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,RACHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSE,RACHAEL

06:09 23-28 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by PARISH,JESSIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROSE,RACHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 05:52 26-28 H 2
05:23 26-30 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,RACHAEL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HOUPT,ERIN 05:08 28-30 H 2
04:52 MISS JUMPER by CARMAN,JACKIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,JARON --
GOOD LAYUP by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:46 30-30
ASSIST  by DOUGHERTY,JARON --

04:31 MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,ABBEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DOUGHERTY,JARON 04:31
REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA --
GOOD 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 04:21 33-30 V 3

04:03 MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,ABBEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOUPT,ERIN --
MISS JUMPER by DOUGHERTY,JARON 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
03:44 MISS LAYUP by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REEVES,BRITTANY --
GOOD JUMPER by HOUPT,ERIN 03:30 35-30 V 5

03:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:19

03:19 SUB OUT by PARISH,JESSIE
03:19 SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,ABBEY
03:19 SUB IN by HATTON,LILLY
03:19 SUB IN by CLARKE,INDIYA

SUB OUT by REEVES,BRITTANY 03:19
SUB IN by LOCKE,ASHLEE 03:19

03:09 35-33 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by CARMAN,JACKIE
-- ASSIST  by ROSE,RACHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by DOUGHERTY,JARON(in the paint) 02:47 37-33 V 4
02:47 FOUL  by CLARKE,INDIYA

GOOD FT by DOUGHERTY,JARON 02:47 38-33 V 5
02:22 TURNOVER  by ROSE,RACHAEL



STEAL  by DOUGHERTY,JARON 02:22
MISS 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
01:56 MISS LAYUP by HATTON,LILLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,JARON --
01:52 FOUL  by CLARKE,INDIYA
01:41 SUB OUT by CLARKE,INDIYA
01:41 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,HELEN

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA 01:41
SUB IN by JONES,KASSIDY 01:41

01:19 38-36 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
-- ASSIST  by HATTON,LILLY

FOUL  by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 01:19
TURNOVER  by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 01:19

01:04 FOUL  by ROSE,RACHAEL
TURNOVER  by DOUGHERTY,JARON 00:48
FOUL  by JONES,KASSIDY 00:39

00:36 TURNOVER  by ROSE,RACHAEL
MISS 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,HELEN
00:01 MISS 3PTR by CARMAN,JACKIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wofford
SUB OUT by JONES,KASSIDY 10:00
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA 10:00

09:41 MISS LAYUP by MATTHEWS,HELEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,ASHLEE --
GOOD JUMPER by DOUGHERTY,JARON(in the paint) 09:15 40-36 V 4
ASSIST  by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA --

09:01 40-38 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,RACHAEL(in the paint)
FOUL  by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 09:01

09:01 40-39 V 1 GOOD FT by ROSE,RACHAEL
MISS JUMPER by DOUGHERTY,JARON 08:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,RACHAEL
08:40 MISS 3PTR by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:25 MISS 3PTR by CARMAN,JACKIE

REBOUND DEF by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA --
MISS 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HATTON,LILLY
08:08 MISS LAYUP by CARMAN,JACKIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CARMAN,JACKIE
08:01 40-41 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CARMAN,JACKIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DOUGHERTY,JARON(in the paint) 07:41
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,RACHAEL

07:32 40-43 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,RACHAEL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DOUGHERTY,JARON(in the paint) 06:59 42-43 H 1

06:46 42-45 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HATTON,LILLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROSE,RACHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 06:24 44-45 H 1
06:10 44-47 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HATTON,LILLY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HOUPT,ERIN(in the paint) 05:56 46-47 H 1
05:45 MISS 3PTR by HATTON,LILLY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA 05:41
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA 05:41
SUB IN by HARKLESS,NIGERIA 05:41
FOUL  by DOUGHERTY,JARON 05:27



FOUL  by DOUGHERTY,JARON 05:07
04:58 46-50 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MATTHEWS,HELEN

-- ASSIST  by CARMAN,JACKIE
MISS 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,HELEN
04:38 46-53 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by CARMAN,JACKIE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
FOUL  by DOUGHERTY,JARON 04:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:32

04:32 MISS FT by CARMAN,JACKIE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,ASHLEE --
GOOD JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 04:06 48-53 H 5

04:01 MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,HELEN
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE

03:54 MISS 3PTR by HATTON,LILLY
-- REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,HELEN

03:49 48-56 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by ROSE,RACHAEL
-- ASSIST  by MATTHEWS,HELEN

TURNOVER  by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 03:31
03:31 STEAL  by CARMAN,JACKIE
03:26 48-58 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ROSE,RACHAEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARMAN,JACKIE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:21
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:21
SUB OUT by DOUGHERTY,JARON 03:21
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA 03:21

03:13 FOUL  by HATTON,LILLY
GOOD FT by HARKLESS,NIGERIA 03:11 49-58 H 9
GOOD FT by HARKLESS,NIGERIA 03:11 50-58 H 8

02:50 50-60 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS,HELEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by HARKLESS,NIGERIA 02:47

02:47 50-61 H 11 GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,HELEN
MISS LAYUP by HOUPT,ERIN(in the paint) 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,HELEN
02:20 MISS LAYUP by ROSE,RACHAEL(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HARKLESS,NIGERIA 02:20
REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA --
MISS 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,HELEN
02:04 50-64 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by CARMAN,JACKIE

-- ASSIST  by MATTHEWS,HELEN
GOOD JUMPER by HOUPT,ERIN 01:43 52-64 H 12

01:23 52-66 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS,HELEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by LOCKE,ASHLEE 01:20
SUB OUT by HARKLESS,NIGERIA 01:20
SUB IN by DOUGHERTY,JARON 01:20

01:20 52-67 H 15 GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,HELEN
MISS 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN 01:14
REBOUND OFF by DOUGHERTY,JARON --
GOOD LAYUP by LOCKE,ASHLEE(in the paint) 01:03 54-67 H 13
ASSIST  by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA --

00:56 TURNOVER  by ROSE,RACHAEL
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA 00:42
REBOUND OFF by LOCKE,ASHLEE --

00:36 FOUL  by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE
MISS 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,RACHAEL
00:00 MISS 3PTR by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE

REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,JARON --
MISS 3PTR by DOUGHERTY,JARON 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wofford
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA(in the paint) 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by CARMAN,JACKIE
09:14 MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,HELEN

REBOUND DEF by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA --
GOOD LAYUP by DOUGHERTY,JARON(in the paint) 09:03 56-67 H 11
ASSIST  by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA --

08:50 MISS JUMPER by HATTON,LILLY
-- REBOUND OFF by HATTON,LILLY

08:44 MISS LAYUP by HATTON,LILLY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,ASHLEE --

08:41 FOUL  by HATTON,LILLY
FOUL  by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 08:21
TURNOVER  by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 08:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:21

08:09 MISS LAYUP by MATTHEWS,HELEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA --
MISS 3PTR by DOUGHERTY,JARON 07:36
REBOUND OFF by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA --
TURNOVER  by HOUPT,ERIN 07:18

07:18 STEAL  by CARMAN,JACKIE
07:07 TURNOVER  by CARMAN,JACKIE

STEAL  by HOUPT,ERIN 07:07
GOOD 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA(fastbreak) 07:01 59-67 H 8

06:31 MISS 3PTR by HATTON,LILLY
REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,JARON --

06:21 FOUL  by MATTHEWS,HELEN
MISS FT by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA 06:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,HELEN
06:02 TURNOVER  by MATTHEWS,HELEN

STEAL  by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA 06:02
MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA(in the paint) 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HATTON,LILLY
05:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:27 59-69 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by HATTON,LILLY

FOUL  by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA 05:25
05:25 MISS FT by HATTON,LILLY

REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,ASHLEE --
MISS 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 05:21
REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA --
GOOD LAYUP by LOCKE,ASHLEE(in the paint) 05:11 61-69 H 8
ASSIST  by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA --

04:54 MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,HELEN
REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA --
GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:46 63-69 H 6

04:27 63-71 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by CARMAN,JACKIE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA 04:04 66-71 H 5
FOUL  by LOCKE,ASHLEE 03:44

03:44 66-72 H 6 GOOD FT by ROSE,RACHAEL
03:44 MISS FT by ROSE,RACHAEL

REBOUND DEF by DOUGHERTY,JARON --
GOOD 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 03:22 69-72 H 3
ASSIST  by HOUPT,ERIN --

02:54 MISS LAYUP by MATTHEWS,HELEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,ASHLEE --

02:43 FOUL  by MATTHEWS,HELEN
MISS 3PTR by HOUPT,ERIN 02:30



REBOUND OFF by LOCKE,ASHLEE --
GOOD 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 02:22 72-72

01:53 72-75 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MATTHEWS,HELEN
-- ASSIST  by ROSE,RACHAEL

MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 01:32
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE

FOUL  by HOUPT,ERIN 01:04
01:04 72-76 H 4 GOOD FT by ROSE,RACHAEL
01:04 72-77 H 5 GOOD FT by ROSE,RACHAEL

MISS 3PTR by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,RACHAEL

00:42 72-79 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CARMAN,JACKIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROSE,RACHAEL

MISS JUMPER by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,HELEN

FOUL  by NEAL-TYSOR,AMORIA 00:34
00:34 72-80 H 8 GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,HELEN(fastbreak)
00:34 MISS FT by MATTHEWS,HELEN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,ASHLEE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:34
GOOD LAYUP by HOUPT,ERIN(in the paint) 00:24 74-80 H 6
FOUL  by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA 00:19
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ENJULINA 00:19
SUB IN by HARKLESS,NIGERIA 00:19

00:19 MISS FT by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:19 74-81 H 7 GOOD FT by SCHULTZ,ANNABELLE(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:19
MISS 3PTR by DOUGHERTY,JARON 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HATTON,LILLY
FOUL  by LOCKE,ASHLEE 00:13

00:13 MISS FT by HATTON,LILLY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:13 74-82 H 8 GOOD FT by HATTON,LILLY(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by HOUPT,ERIN(in the paint) 00:09 76-82 H 6

00:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:06 SUB OUT by HATTON,LILLY
00:06 SUB IN by CRAWFORD,ABBEY
00:06 SUB OUT by CARMAN,JACKIE
00:06 SUB IN by SMITH,JA'RAE


